 8803C–SEEPROM–12/2012
Features
 Serial Peripheral Interface (SPI) compatible
 Supports SPI Modes 0 (0,0) and 3 (1,1)
 Data sheet describes Mode 0 operation
 Medium-voltage and standard-voltage operation
 VCC = 2.5V to 5.5V
 Extended temperature range –40C to 125C

 16Atmel AT25080B/160B/320B/640B Automotive [DATASHEET]
8803C–SEEPROM–12/2012
8. Ordering Code Information
Atmel Ordering Code Lead Finish Package Voltage Operation Range
AT25080B-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V Automotive Temperature
40C to 125C)AT25080B-XPD-T(1) 8X
AT25160B-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V Automotive Temperature
40C to 125C)AT25160B-XPD-T(1) 8X
AT25320B-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V Automotive Temperature
40C to 125C)AT25320B-XPD-T(1) 8X
AT25640B-SSPD-T(1)
NiPdAu
(Lead-free/Halogen-free)
8S1
2.5V to 5.5V Automotive Temperature
40C to 125C)AT25640B-XPD-T(1) 8X
Note: 1. Tape and reel delivery:
 SOIC 4k/reel
 TSSOP 5k/reel
Package Type
8S1 8-lead, 0.150" wide, Plastic Gull Wing Small Outline (JEDEC SOIC)
8X 8-lead 4.4mm body,  Plastic Thin Shrink Small Outline (TSSOP)
 17Atmel AT25080B/160B/320B/640B Automotive [DATASHEET]
8803C–SEEPROM–12/2012
9. Packaging Information
8S1 — 8-lead JEDEC SOIC
DRAWING NO. REV.  TITLE GPC